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SUBSECTIONS 102.04, 102.05, AND 104.03 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.

OF TRANSPORTATION IN ANY WAY.  THE ATTENTION OF BIDDER IS SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED TO 

SAME ARE SHOWN AS INFORMATION ONLY, ARE NOT GUARANTEED, AND DO NOT BIND THE DEPARTMENT 

FIELD INVESTIGATIONS AND ARE BELIEVED TO BE INDICATIVE OF ACTUAL CONDITIONS.  HOWEVER, THE 

INDICATED THEREBY, WHETHER BY DRAWINGS OR NOTES, OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER, ARE BASED UPON

THE DATA, TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR IN ANYWAY

THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA, AND SHALL BE DEEMED TO MEAN

DEPARTMENT ", OR " DEPARTMENT " WHEN THE CONTEXT THEREOF MEANS THE

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT ", GEORGIA STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT ", " HIGHWAY

WITH THIS DOCUMENT, TO " STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA ", "STATE

DOCUMENTS, DRAWINGS, OR PHOTOGRAPHS USED, OR TO BE USED IN CONNECTION

ALL REFERENCES IN THIS DOCUMENT, WHICH INCLUDES ALL PAPERS, WRITINGS,

NOTE :

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
FORSYTH COUNTY

SUPERVISION OF:
PREPARED UNDER THE

LOCATION
PROJECT

AND NAVD88 (GEOID2012A) VERTICAL.  

REFERENCED TO NAD83 (2011) HORIZONTAL

COORDINATE SYSTEM, WEST ZONE AS 

RELATIVE TO THE GEORGIA STATE PLANE 

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN PREPARED

ESA - 25' STREAM BUFFER

MAJORS ROAD - 30 MPH

DESIGN SPEED:

0.8563 

0.8563 

0.5041 

0.3522 01-001 

JEAN K. YU, P.E.

MAJORS ROAD EAST SIDEWALK PROJECT
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PRINTS MAY BE PURCHASED, BY THE CONTRACTOR, FROM THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

OBTAINING THE STANDARDS AND DETAILS SHOWN IN THE INDEX AND MAINTAINING THESE ON THE PROJECT SITE.  FULL SIZE 

THE LATEST REVISION DATES, BUT ARE NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THE PLANS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 

GEORGIA STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, STANDARDS AND SPECIAL DETAILS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT ARE LISTED WITH 

NOTE:

DATE DETAIL NO. DETAIL DESCRIPTION

DATE STANDARD NO. STANDARD DESCRIPTION

3/2006

11/2011

7/1985

6/1998

8/2011

8/2011

8/2011

8/2011

8/2011

8/2011

11/1999

6/2006

8/1982

8/1982

8/1982

8/1982

9/2001

9/2001

9/2001

10/1981

9100

9032B

9031U

9031L

4391

4388

4385

4384

4383

4381

4270

1120

1034D

1034D

1033D

1033D

1030D

1030D

1030D

1011A

10/2008

7/2002

7/2002

6/2009

6/2009

7/2011

T-21

T03B

T03A

A-4

A-3

A-1

TRAFFIC CONTROL PEDESTRAIN ACCESSIBILITY AROUND WORKZONE-SIDEWALK DETOUR

DETAILS OF SQUARE TUBE POST (BREAKAWAY SUPPORT)

TYPE 7,8 AND 9 SQUARE TUBE POST INSTALLATION DETAIL

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TRUNCATED DOME SIZE, SPACING AND ALIGNMENT REQUIREMENTS

THIS DETAIL REPLACES GA STANDARD 9031W: SPECIAL DETAILS - CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAILS CURB CUT (WHEELCHAIR) RAMPS

DRIVEWAYS WITH TAPERED ENTRANCES CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTERS

BMP LOCATION DETAILS (NOT INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL)

EROSION CONTROL LEGEND (NOT INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL)

ESPC GENERAL NOTES SHEET (NOT INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL)

SIGNING AND MARKING PLANS AND DETAILS

UTILITY PLANS

CROSS SECTIONS

DRAINAGE PROFILES (NOT INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL)

DRIVEWAY PROFILES

MAINLINE ROADWAY PLAN SHEETS

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SHEET

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES (NOT INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL)

TYPICAL SECTIONS

GENERAL NOTES

REVISION SUMMARY SHEET

INDEX SHEET

COVER SHEET

54-001 TO 54-004

52-001 TO 52-006

51-001 

26-001 TO 26-004

24-000 TO 24-004

23-001 TO 23-005

22-001 TO 22-0XX

17-001

13-001 TO 13-004

11-001

06-001

05-001 TO 05-002

04-001

03-001

02-001

01-001

TRAFFIC CONTROL GENERAL NOTES, STANDARD LEGEND, AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE CURBS, CONCRETE MEDIANS

JUNCTION BOXES (PRECAST OR BUILT-IN-PLACE) PIPE COLLARS, PIPE ELBOW AND PIPE CURVED ALIGNMENT

RETAINNING WALL TYPICAL SECTIONS, RAISING HEADWALL, AND TYPICAL PIPE PLUG

GUARDRAIL LOCATION (ON ROADS WITH CURB & GUTTER, HEADER CURB OR INTEGRAL CURB) 31 INCH GUARDRAIL HEIGHT

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT

GUARDRAIL LOCATION DETAILS FOR UNDIVIDED HIGHWAYS AND ROADS (WITH SHOULDERS ADJACENT TO THE ROADWAY) 31 INCH 

"T" BEAM GUARDRAIL CONNECTION TO 31 INCH HEIGHT "W" BEAM

TYPE 12 31 INCH GUARDRAIL HEIGHT

GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE TYPE I 31 INCH GUARDRAIL HEIGHT

POSTS AND OFFSET BLOCKS FOR "W" & "T" BEAM GUARDRAIL 31 INCH GUARDRAIL HEIGHT

"T" BEAM GUARDRAIL

FLARED END SECTIONS FOR PIPES.

CATCH BASINS (FOR USE WITH 6'' OR 8'' CURB AND GUTTER IN SAGS OR LOW POINTS)

CATCH BASINS (FOR USE WITH 6'' OR 8'' CURB AND GUTTER IN SAGS OR LOW POINTS)

CATCH BASINS (FOR USE WITH 6'' OR 8'' HT. CURB AND GUTTER)

CATCH BASINS (FOR USE WITH 6'' OR 8'' HT. CURB AND GUTTER)

CONCRETE AND METAL PIPE CULVERTS SHEET 1 OF 3

CONCRETE AND METAL PIPE CULVERTS SHEET 1 OF 3

CONCRETE AND METAL PIPE CULVERTS SHEET 1 OF 3

BRICK MANHOLES

001

SHEET NO. SHEET NO. DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION
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02-    
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REVISION DATES
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UTILITY OWNER SERVICE

                                                

                            

                                                

                                                                     

                                                                     

                                                                     

GENERAL NOTES

STANDARD SIGNING AND MARKING NOTES

6.

 

5.

 

4.

 

 

 

 

3.

 

 

 

 

 

2.

 

1.

 

PROTECTION AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

NECESSARY BARRICADES, SUFFICIENT LIGHTS, SIGNS, AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL METHODS AS MAY BE NECESSARY FOR THE 

 

IMPROVEMENTS.

IMPROVEMENTS SHOULD BE REMOVED AND/OR RELOCATED PER GEORGIA DOT SPECIFICATIONS TO INCORPORATE NEW 

ALL EXISTING STRIPING, SIGNAGE, RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, UTILITIES, ETC. WHICH CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED 

 

CONTROL DEVICES DURING ROAD WIDENING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC 

 

INSTALLED PER GDOT SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL STRIPING, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, ETC., SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL STRIPING SHOULD BE 

 

THE NEARER EDGE OF THE SIGN(S).

GREATER.  THE HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE IN NON-MOUNTABLE CURB SECTIONS SHALL BE AT LEAST 2 FEET FROM THE CURB FACE TO 

PAVED SHOULDER OR 12 FEET FROM THE NORMAL EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE NEARER EDGE OF THE SIGN(S), WHICHEVER IS 

HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE FOR STANDARD HIGHWAY SIGNS ON ALL OTHER ROADWAYS SHALL BE 6 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF THE 

 

BOTTOM OF THE SIGN OR ASSEMBLY.

ALL STANDARD HIGHWAY SIGNS SHALL BE ERECTED AT A HEIGHT OF 7 FEET ABOVE THE NORMAL EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE 

 

BE WITHIN THE LIMITATIONS SET FORTH IN THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, CURRENT EDITION.

SIGN ERECTION STATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS WHERE NECESSARY, BUT SHALL 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR SPECIAL PROVISIONS.  

THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, CURRENT EDITION, AND THE GEORGIA STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, 

ALL STANDARD HIGHWAY SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, 

 

8.

 

 

 

7.

 

 

6.

 

 

5.

 

 

 

 

4.

 

 

3.

 

  

2.

 

 

 

1.

                    

PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN

PERMANENT SLOPE DRAIN

SIDE DRAIN

ADT > 250

ADT < 250

PLASTIC
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S
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Pipe Culvert Material Alternates

ADT < 250

NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

Allowable materials are indicated by an "X".

For Piedmont/Blue Ridge Region

> 10%

GRADE

< 10%

GRADE

TRAVEL BEARING

INTERSTATE AND

LONGITUDINAL

INSTALLATION

TYPE OF PIPE

AASHTO M-36

CORRUGATED STEEL

COATED

ZINC

PLAIN

ALUMINUM

UNCOATED

PLAIN

TYPE "S"

M-294

AASHTO

LINED

SMOOTHED

ETHYLENE

CORR. POLY-

M-196

AASHTO

ALUMINUM

CORRUGATED

ASTM F-949

INTERIOR

SMOOTH 

CORRUGATED

(PVC)

CHLORIDE 

POLY VINYL

X     X X X

< 1,500

250 < ADT

< 15,000

1,500 < ADT

ADT > 15,000

X        

X     X X X

X    X X X

X     X X X

X        

     X X X

     X X X

X     X X X

 X X X  X X X

 X X X X X  X

 *

* Bituminous Coated with Paved Invert) is utilized.

This type pipe can be used if the addition of Type "B" Coating (AASHTO M-190, Half

1030-D or 1030-P, whichever is applicable, and the Standard Specifications.

Structural requirements of storm drain pipe will be in accordance with Georgia Standard

pipes (AASHTO M-294, HDPE pipe; AASHTO M-304, PVC pipe; ASTM F-949, PVC pipe).

Graded aggregate backfill shall be used in cross drain applications for all plastic

4.

material other than concrete is selected.

The Contractor shall provide additional storm sewer capacity calculations if a pipe

NON-TRAVEL BEARING

NON-INTERSTATE AND

LONGITUDINAL

STEEL

CORR.

(TYPE 2)

COATED

ALUMINUM

M-252

AASHTO

ETHYLENE

POLY-

CORR.

M-304

AASHTO

WALL

PROFILE

(PVC)

CHLORIDE

POLY VINYL

5.

or within five feet of an MSE wall face shall be Class V Concrete Pipe.

Pipe used under mechanically stabilized earth (MSE) walls, within MSE wall backfill,

6.

Rev. 03-22-10

above to determine allowable pipe materials.

Project specific pH and Resistivity values are entered into the respective boxes 

CONCRETE - COMMERCIAL -  DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8" THICK

CONCRETE - RESIDENTIAL - DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6" THICK

                        GRADED AGGREGATE BASE, 6"

                        ASPH CONC 19mm SUPERPAVE (220 LB/SY)

ASPHALT - COMMERCIAL -  ASPH CONC 12.5mm SUPERPAVE (165 LB/SY)

                        GRADED AGGREGATE BASE, 6"

ASPHALT - RESIDENTIAL - ASPH CONC 12.5mm SUPERPAVE (165 LB/SY)

 

CONSTRUCTED USING:

BE CONSTRUCTED.  REQUIRED DRIVEWAY EASEMENTS NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE ACQUIRED.  DRIVES SHALL BE 

OBTAIN THE APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO MAKING ANY REVISIONS TO LOCATION, WIDTH, AND/OR NUMBER OF DRIVES TO 

IN THE PLANS.  COMMERCIAL DRIVES SHALL BE 24 FEET WIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE PLANS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 

DRIVEWAYS OR AS LOCATED IN THE PLANS. RESIDENTIAL DRIVES SHALL BE 14 FEET WIDE AT THE THROAT UNLESS NOTED OTHER-WISE 

BEST AVAILABLE DATA.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT NEW DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH THE ACTUAL FIELD LOCATION OF EXISTING 

SHALL TIE FLUSH TO THE EDGE OF EXISTING PAVED DRIVES ON BROOKWOOD ROAD. DRIVEWAY RELOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FROM THE 

AND AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE FOR DIRT DRIVES.  ALL DIRT DRIVES SHALL BE PAVED TO THE BACK OF SIDEWALK AND SIDEWALK 

ALL DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED SHALL BE PLACED IN KIND I.E. ASPHALT FOR ASPHALT, CONCRETE FOR CONCRETE, 

 

ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPES AND STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

 

INGRESS/EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO ALL EXISTING DRIVEWAYS.

 

SPECIFICATION, "COOPERATION WITH UTILITIES".

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.  THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS CALLED TO SUB-SECTION 105.06 OF THE GADOT STANDARDS 

THE ONE-CALL CENTER TELEPHONE NUMBER, 811 OR 1-800-282-7411, FOR THE PURPOSE OF COORDINATING THE MARKING OF 

UTILITY WORK COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AS PART OF THIS CONTRACT.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO USE 

 

CONFLICT WITH CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED TO CLEAR CONSTRUCTION IN ADVANCE OF HIS WORK.  

EXISTS ON THE HIGHWAY PROJECT IN ITS ORIGINAL, RELOCATED, OR NEWLY INSTALLED POSITION.  ALL UTILITY FACILITIES, WHICH ARE IN 

RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF HIS RESPONSIBILITY UNDER THIS REQUIREMENT.  "EXISTING UTILITY FACILITIES" MEANS ANY UTILITY THAT 

EXISTING LOCATIONS. UTILITY FACILITIES SUCH AS SERVICE LINES OR UNKNOWN FACILITIES NOT SHOWN ON HIGHWAY PLANS WILL NOT 

OR ELEVATION.  UTILITY FACILITIES HAVE BEEN LOCATED THROUGH FIELD SURVEY AND COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FOR 

ALL KNOWN UTILITY FACILITIES ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY ON PLANS AND ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACCURATE IN LOCATION AS TO PLAN 

 

A N.O.I. IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.  THE TOTAL DISTURBED AREA IS 0.51 ACRES.  THE TOTAL PROJECT AREA IS 3.6 ACRES.

GENERAL NOTES
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Existing Travel Lane Existing Travel Lane

2'-0"

10'-0"

3:1 MAX

3:
1 
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ExistingExisting
2%

TYPICAL SECTION 1

EXISTING PAVEMENT TO REMAIN

SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION

TYPICAL SHOULDER DETAIL FOR GUARDRAIL

ROADWAY
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LEGEND

SPECIFICATION, "COOPERATION WITH UTILITIES".
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.  THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS CALLED TO SUB-SECTION 105.06 OF THE GADOT STANDARDS 
THE ONE-CALL CENTER TELEPHONE NUMBER, 811 OR 1-800-282-7411, FOR THE PURPOSE OF COORDINATING THE MARKING OF 
UTILITY WORK COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AS PART OF THIS CONTRACT.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO USE 
 
CONFLICT WITH CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED TO CLEAR CONSTRUCTION IN ADVANCE OF HIS WORK.  
EXISTS ON THE HIGHWAY PROJECT IN ITS ORIGINAL, RELOCATED, OR NEWLY INSTALLED POSITION.  ALL UTILITY FACILITIES, WHICH ARE IN 
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF HIS RESPONSIBILITY UNDER THIS REQUIREMENT.  "EXISTING UTILITY FACILITIES" MEANS ANY UTILITY THAT 
EXISTING LOCATIONS. UTILITY FACILITIES SUCH AS SERVICE LINES OR UNKNOWN FACILITIES NOT SHOWN ON HIGHWAY PLANS WILL NOT 
OR ELEVATION.  UTILITY FACILITIES HAVE BEEN LOCATED THROUGH FIELD SURVEY AND COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FOR 
ALL KNOWN UTILITY FACILITIES ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY ON PLANS AND ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACCURATE IN LOCATION AS TO PLAN 
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MARKER
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CABINET
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(aka "SLICK")
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WELL
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##"W

##

##

##

##

##
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##
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##"W
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(INCLUDES ASSOCIATED VALVE)
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##

##"W

##

##

##

##

ELECTRIC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

CABLE TV

WATER

WATER FOR LABELED PIPE SIZES

NON-POTABLE WATER

NON-POTABLE WATER FOR LABELED PIPE SIZES

STEAM

STEAM FOR LABELED PIPE SIZES

SANITARY SEWER WITH FLOW DIRECTION

SANITARY SEWER WITH FLOW DIRECTION FOR LABELED PIPE SIZES

SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN WITH FLOW DIRECTION

GAS

GAS FOR LABELED PIPE SIZES

PETROLEUM

PETROLEUM FOR LABELED PIPE SIZES
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